



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2023 OF 2023
State of Maharashtra and another
-Vs.-
Sagar Dipak Rahile

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr. N.R.Patil, AGP for the petitioners.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23RD SEPTEMBER, 2024

Mr. Patil, learned AGP for the petitioners, seeks further time to place the policy extant prior to 06/02/2009 on record.

2. List the matter on 07/10/2024.

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR,J) (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J)